Boil Water Advisory lifted in Miamisburg

MIAMISBURG, Ohio (WDTN) — Officials have lifted the boil water advisory for several areas of Miamisburg.

  • Area 1: West of Heincke Road and north of Central Avenue (including Heincke and Central), plus David Drive, Carolyn Drive, Kathy Lane and E. Lindsay west of Carolyn.
  • Area 2: South of Central to Mound Avenue west of Ninth Street, plus Maddux Court and Cole Avenue.
  • Area 3: West of and including Dayton-Cincinnati Pike, including Riverview Avenue and the Curtis and Siebert plats west of the Great Miami River.

City officials said an interruption at the water treatment facility created a pressurization issue.

The problem has been fixed.

WDTN.com provides commenting to allow for constructive discussion on the stories we cover. In order to comment here, you acknowledge you have read and agreed to our Terms of Service. Commenters who violate these terms, including use of vulgar language or racial slurs, will be banned. Please be respectful of the opinions of others and keep the conversation on topic and civil. If you see an inappropriate comment, please flag it for our moderators to review.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s